AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1. CONTRACT ID CODE PAGE OF PAGES

1 j1
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. |5. PROJECT NO. @ applicable)
M063 See Block 16C
6. ISSUED BY CODE 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If osher than item 6) CODE |
U. 5. Department of Energy
Office of River Protection
P. 0. Box 450, MS H6-60
Richland. WA 99352
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., streer, county, State and ZIP Code) (5) |9A. AMEWDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.
CH2M HILL Hanford Group, Inc. 98. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)
PO Box 1500
Richiand., WA 99352 104, MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

DE-AC27 -99RL14047

10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)

CODE |FACILITY CODE September 30, 1999
11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

Tha above bared solicitation is ded s set forth In itam 14, Tha hour snd data specifiad for raceipt of Offers D is sxtanded, D is not
| extended.

Otfferors must acknowledge receipt of this amandmant prior te the hour and date spacified fn tha sclicitation or as dad, by one of tha followlng methods:

(2} By complating terms & and 15, and raturning copies of the amendmant; (b) By acknowledging ipt of this dmant on each copy of the offer submitted; or (c} By ssparate letter or
talegram which Includes a ref! 10 the soiicitation snd amendmant numbers, FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT
OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtye of this amendment you desira to change an offer alrsady submitted, such
thange may be mada by telegram or latter, providad each talegram or latter makes refargnce to the solicktation and this dment, and is ived prior 1o the opening hour and date apacified.

12, ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f required)

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS, i
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

A, THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authoriyy THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT/ORDER
NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TQ REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office, appropriation date, etc.)
X SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(b).

C. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

b. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [::]15 not, [:::]is required to sign and return 3 copies to the issuing office.

14, DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT /MODIFICATION (Orgonized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasibie.)
This modification corrects block 14 of the cover page (SF-30) for modification A061 as
follows:

Delete: “The amount of funds obligated by DOE in Section B, clause B.2 is hereby increased
by 541,841,396.88 from $655,781,155.37 to $6%97,622,552.25."

Replace with: “The amount cf funds obligated by DOE in Sectien B, clause B.2 is hereby
decreased by 586,200.00 from $697,622,552.25 to $697,536,352.25."

Except as pravided herein, all terms and canditions af the document referenced in Item SA or 10A, as haretafare changed, remains unchenged and in full force and
affect.

15A, NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or pring 16A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or prins)

R.F. Wood, Manager, Prime Contract Administratidn Judith 5. 0 Connor
168, COMIRACTOR/QEEEROR . 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 16C. DATE SIGNED

&, . . ?/%»— P ¢ Gl S
r (Sisnature o! person authorized to sign) 4 (Sl’gna:ure of Contracting Omcer}

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 30-105 STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243




